Beat: News

Prime Minister pays homage at babasaheb's birthplace Mhow

Dr. B R Ambedkar's Birth Anniversary

Mhow, Madhya Pradesh, India, 16.04.2016, 16:18 Time

USPA NEWS - The Prime Minister, Mr. Narendra Modi addressing the Public Meeting, at the launching ceremony of the "Gram Uday se Bharat Uday Abhiyan, in Mhow, Madhya Pradesh on April 14, 2016. Other dignitaries are also seen.

The Prime Minister, Shri Narendra Modi, today offered floral tributes to the architect of India's Constitution, Babasaheb Ambedkar on his 125th birth anniversary, at his birthplace in Mhow on April 14.

The Prime Minister later launched the "Gramoday se Bharat Uday" [2] Abhiyan at a Public Meeting in Mhow. The Prime Minister said it was his privilege to be in Mhow on this auspicious day. He recalled that Dr. Ambedkar had fought against injustice in society. His was a fight for equality and dignity, the Prime Minister said.

The Prime Minister said that the Gramoday to Bharat Uday Abhiyan from 14th to 24th April, 2016 would focus attention on the development work to be done in villages. He said this year's Union Budget is dedicated to farmers and villages. He said development initiatives should be focused on rural development.

Mentioning some of the development initiatives being undertaken by the Union Government, the Prime Minister said 18,000 unelectrified villages are being electrified with a 1000 day deadline, and progress towards this goal could be seen by the people through the GARV App. He said digital connectivity is essential in villages.

The Prime Minister mentioned the objective of doubling farmers' incomes, and said purchasing power of rural people has to increase as this will power India's economy. He said Panchayati Raj institutions should be made stronger and more vibrant.

Picture Description: The Union Minister for Social Justice and Empowerment, Mr. Thaawar Chand Gehlot, the Chief Minister of Madhya Pradesh, Mr. Shivraj Singh Chouhan and other dignitaries are also seen.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-7702/prime-minister-pays-homage-at-babasahebs-birthplace-mhow.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com